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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]
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A002915867 JEETA  MANDAL Female No  1 1 UR  2  350.00  78.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855282 SAIRA  KHATOON Female No  2 2 UR  4  316.00  74.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854557 MAINAZ  ZAFAR Female No  3 3 UR  3  300.00  70.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761839 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  4 4 UR  1  299.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886309 TAJMINA  KHATUN Female No  5  1 5 OBC-A  4  299.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788522 PAYEL  KUMIR Female No  6 6 UR  2  287.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913017 KASHAF  NADIM Female No  7 7 UR  14  287.00  63.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752342 SUSMITA  SHAW Female No  8 8 UR  5  285.00  66.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917617 SWEETI KUMARI RAJAK Female No  9 9 UR  10  284.00  64.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768236 DEBOPRIYA  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  10  276.00  64.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824165 LAKSHMI  KAHAR Female No  11 11 UR  3  267.00  66.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761936 SHREYA  SARKAR Female No  12 12 UR  7  265.00  61.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910337 NABANITA  NAYABAN Female No  13 13 UR  2  265.00  60.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834943 KOMAL  GUPTA Female No  14 14 UR  8  259.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813803 ATIFA  TARANNUM Female No  15 15 UR  3  255.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002783499 DIYASHA  HAZRA Female No  16  1 16 SC  1  252.00  59.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842771 ALIFIYA  ANJUM Female No  17 17 UR  15  249.00  57.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891581 PURNIMA  SAINI Female No  18 18 UR  7  247.00  59.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724368 ANWESHA  HALDER Female No  19  2 19 SC  1  247.00  55.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863448 SONALI  JANA Female No  20 20 UR  4  246.00  60.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002858893 SHAGUFTA  DALIM Female No  21 21 UR  21  245.00  55.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867663 SOUTI  SANYAL Female No  22 22 UR  5  243.00  52.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742856 BINDIA  SHAW Female No  23 23 UR  9  241.00  58.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822504 RUPSHA  PODDAR Female No  24 24 UR  7  238.00  55.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729400 SANJITA  MONDAL Female No  25 25 UR  1  235.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816937 TANUSHRI  DEBNATH Female No  26 26 UR  1  235.00  51.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873306 SHREYA  BANERJEE Female No  27 27 UR  6  234.00  58.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871773 KARINA  MAHATO Female No  28 28 UR  4  234.00  52.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827250 RITU KUMARI SHAH Female No  29 29 UR  1  233.00  55.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798101 RAJNI  KUMARI Female No  30 30 UR  1  232.00  55.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002760768 ACHAL  KUMARI Female No  31 31 UR  1  230.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726143 NEHA  SHAW Female No  32 32 UR  6  230.00  53.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846874 RUPRAKHA  DAS Female No  33 33 UR  3  229.00  54.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914866 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  34  3 34 SC  19  228.00  56.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861380 SANEHA  KUMARI Female No  35 35 UR  6  228.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735473 SHAMIA  RAHMAN Female No  36 36 UR  14  226.00  51.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915386 DURGA  YADAV Female No  37 37 UR  1  221.00  53.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794154 SRISTY  GAYEN Female No  38 38 UR  2  221.00  51.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911536 PURNIMA  MONDAL Female No  39 39 UR  4  220.00  52.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908502 MADHUMITA  DEY Female No  40 40 UR  3  219.00  51.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777962 TAHSEEN  AKHTAR Female No  41 41 UR  5  218.00  51.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747144 SUSHMITA  SINGH Female No  42 42 UR  3  218.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851840 ZAYIDA  KHATOON Female No  42 43 UR  6  218.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723131 RIMPA  KAYAL Female No  43  4 44 SC  2  216.00  50.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846515 SIFAT  ALI Female No  44 45 UR  1  215.00  52.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002826686 SANIA  NAAZ Female No  45 46 UR  7  215.00  50.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778415 KOYEL  BAG Female No  46 47 UR  2  213.00  49.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920270 SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH Female No  47 48 UR  1  212.00  51.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783548 GAUSIA  NAAZ Female No  48 49 UR  4  212.00  50.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711674 DOLI  MONDAL Female No  49  5 50 SC  2  209.00  50.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929111 NIPU  KUMARI Female No  50 51 UR  3  209.00  47.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847889 TANISHA  YADAV Female No  51 52 UR  11  208.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766509 SUSMITA  MONDAL Female No  52  6 53 SC  3  206.00  48.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725877 SWEETY  SINGH Female No  53 54 UR  2  204.00  48.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757374 MADHUMITA  SINGHA Female No  54  7 55 SC  1  203.00  49.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710382 RIYA  SHAW Female No  55 56 UR  6  202.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785862 SRABANTI  GHARAMI Female No  56  8 57 SC  7  202.00  48.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890784 ROSHNI  ROY Female No  57 58 UR  1  202.00  48.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835869 SANA  HUSSAIN Female No  58 59 UR  8  201.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832056 ANISHA KUMARI DAS Female No  59 60 UR  2  200.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002824184 LAKSHMI  ROUTH Female No  60 61 UR  10  198.00  47.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927193 SADIA  KHATOON Female No  61 62 UR  1  198.00  47.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902083 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  62  9 63 SC  5  197.00  47.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911868 ZUBEDA  SHEIKH Female No  63 64 UR  3  196.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769199 ALISHA  PARVEEN Female No  64 65 UR  2  195.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810920 SATHI  ROY Female No  65 66 UR  8  195.00  46.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785058 SAYANTIKA  BISWAS Female No  66  10 67 SC  2  194.00  47.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915166 ZUHINA  KHATOON Female No  67 68 UR  1  193.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931915 KIMBELY LEONG 

RYNGKHLEM

Female No  68 69 UR  3  191.00  45.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881190 PRIYANKA  TURIYA Female No  69 70 UR  2  189.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840650 KAINAAT  KHURSHID Female No  70 71 UR  2  188.00  46.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880945 ANU  BALMIKI Female No  71 72 UR  3  187.00  46.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757254 MONAMI MONAMI SIKARI Female No  72  11 73 SC  3  187.00  45.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927422 SANIA KHATOON Female No  73 74 UR  1  187.00  45.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881992 ARFHA  KHURSHID Female No  74 75 UR  3  187.00  45.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002832790 ATIKA  PARVEEN Female No  75 76 UR  8  186.00  45.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759368 ASKA  SHAW Female No  76 77 UR  4  186.00  44.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859406 NAZIA  HASAIN Female No  77 78 UR  1  185.00  44.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794029 SUPRAVA  ADHIKARY Female No  78 79 UR  2  184.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837911 FALAK  NAAZ Female No  79 80 UR  2  183.00  45.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720607 PUJA  SHARMA Female No  79 81 UR  2  183.00  45.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917575 SHANIA  PARVEEN Female No  80 82 UR  7  182.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778471 TAMANNA  KEWAT Female No  81  12 83 SC  4  181.00  44.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852925 POULOMI  MONDAL Female No  82 84 UR  4  180.00  44.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794389 NEHA  MAHATO Female No  83 85 UR  4  179.00  44.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878351 TRIPTI  DUTTA Female No  84 86 UR  3  179.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892285 JANAB  ARSHI Female No  85 87 UR  2  178.00  44.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755265 KANIKA  GAYEN Female No  86  13 88 SC  4  178.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832583 RIA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  87 89 UR  9  176.00  43.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788473 ANJALI  JHA Female No  88 90 UR  1  176.00  43.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Jogamaya Devi College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:15.15

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002804846 SWARNALI  BARUI Female No  89  14 91 SC  5  171.00  42.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930954 IFRA  KHATOON Female No  90 92 UR  17  168.00  41.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715095 SNEHA  PRAMANIK Female No  91 93 UR  1  166.00  40.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733531 ANSHU  KUMARI Female No  92 94 UR  1  165.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002886309 TAJMINA  KHATUN Female No  5  1 1 OBC-A  4  299.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002783499 DIYASHA  HAZRA Female No  16  1 1 SC  1  252.00  59.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724368 ANWESHA  HALDER Female No  19  2 2 SC  1  247.00  55.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914866 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  34  3 3 SC  19  228.00  56.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723131 RIMPA  KAYAL Female No  43  4 4 SC  2  216.00  50.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711674 DOLI  MONDAL Female No  49  5 5 SC  2  209.00  50.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766509 SUSMITA  MONDAL Female No  52  6 6 SC  3  206.00  48.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757374 MADHUMITA  SINGHA Female No  54  7 7 SC  1  203.00  49.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785862 SRABANTI  GHARAMI Female No  56  8 8 SC  7  202.00  48.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902083 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  62  9 9 SC  5  197.00  47.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785058 SAYANTIKA  BISWAS Female No  66  10 10 SC  2  194.00  47.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757254 MONAMI MONAMI SIKARI Female No  72  11 11 SC  3  187.00  45.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778471 TAMANNA  KEWAT Female No  81  12 12 SC  4  181.00  44.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755265 KANIKA  GAYEN Female No  86  13 13 SC  4  178.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804846 SWARNALI  BARUI Female No  89  14 14 SC  5  171.00  42.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


